Getriebebau NORD GmbH & Co. KG
Getriebebau-Nord-Straße 1 • 22941 Bargteheide, Germany • www.nord.com
Technical Information / Datasheet SK CI5-xxx/xxx-C
Mains choke TI 276993xxx 1.1 1822 en
Pos: 2 /Technische Infor mationen/Dr osseln/Netzdr osseln/SK CI5-.. . [SK 5xxP]/Produkt [SK CI5-... ] (all e Typen) @ 65\mod_1612855802358_388.docx @ 2732790 @  @ 1
Mains chokes for NORDAC PRO SK 5xxP
1~ 230 V AC
SK CI5-230/006-C

connection occurs with a connection cable to be supplied and with screw terminals at the mains choke
and at the frequency inverter.
Pos: 6 /Technische Infor mationen/Allgemeine M odule/Übersicht (Ü berschrift) [all e TIs] @ 71\mod_1618469970343_388.docx @ 2764407 @ 5 @ 1
Overview
Pos: 8 /Technische Infor mationen/Dr osseln/Netzdr osseln/SK CI5-.. . [SK 5xxP]/Ü bersicht [SK C I5-. ..]  (alle Typen) @ 71\mod_1618470117136_388.docx @ 2764445 @  @ 1
1~ 230 V AC
Product type Part number Rated current
[A]
Inductance
[mH]
Mains voltage
[V]
SK CI5-230/006-C 276 993 005 6.0 4.88
200 … 240
± 10 %
SK CI5-230/010-C 276 993 009 10.0 2.93
SK CI5-230/025-C 276 993 024 25.0 1.17
3~ 400 V AC
Product type Part number Rated current
[A]
Inductance
[mH]
Mains voltage
[V]
SK CI5-500/004-C 276 993 004 4.0 3 x 7.35
380 … 480
-20 % / +10 %
SK CI5-500/008-C 276 993 008 8.0 3 x 3.86
SK CI5-500/016-C 276 993 016 16.0 3 x 1.84
SK CI5-500/035-C 276 993 035 35.0 3 x 0.84
SK CI5-500/063-C 276 993 063 63.0 3 x 0.47
Pos: 9 /Technische Infor mationen/Allgemeine M odule/Urheberrechtsver mer k [alle TIs]  @ 70\mod_1618233238929_388.docx @ 2760484 @ 5 @ 1
Copyright notice
As an integral component of the device described here, this document must be provided to all users in
a suitable form.

ss
[W
]
Te
st
 v
ol
ta
ge
 3)
[V
] (
AC
)
Product type
SK CI5-230/006-C 230 6.0 4.88 6.9 1) 6.8 2500
SK CI5-230/010-C 230 10.0 2.93 6.9 1) 7.8 2500
SK CI5-230/025-C 230 25.0 1.17 6.9 1) 27.0 2500
SK CI5-500/004-C 3 x 400 3 x 4.0 7.35 4.0 2) 11.5 4000
SK CI5-500/008-C 3 x 400 3 x 8.0 3.68 4.0 2) 23.0 4000